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FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

.Name of Issuing Corporation 1 ------ Sheet of 1 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

CLASS IF ICA I ION OF SERVICE 

Metering for Billing 

1. 

2. 

• 

Billing for each installed meter shall be based on the volume of water used through the 
meter. 

When two meters are required by the District to measure the high and low flows for one 
connection, the bill shall be based on the combined volume of water used through both 
meters with the minimum bill and bill computation based on the largest meter . 

CANCELLED 

OCT 17 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE g 26 2000 DATE OF EFFECTIVE _________ _ 
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

.>SUED BY _ _,__L __ · _(_-1 _ __,_CJ--e _ _J ___ =h'""'""a=ir-'-'-m=a""""'n_--'P'--O=-=B-=-ox~10-=-1~8"""""0..._B=-o~w~l~in~G~re~e~n~KY~~42=-1~0~2 
R. Harvey Johnston, Ill Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. __ _ 
dated --------
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FOR Entire Area SeNed 
P.S.C. Ky. No.--------

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) ______ Sheet of 1 of 2 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2005-00299 

1 of 2 Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter 
First 2,000 gals. 
Next 8,000 gals. 
Next 90,000 gals. 
Next 900,000 gals. 
Over 1,000,000 gals. 

$11.16 Minimum bill 
3.41 per 1,000 gals. 
2.74 per 1,000 gals. 
2.29 per 1,000 gals. 
1.95 per 1,000 gals. 

The minimum bill shown above applies only to 5/8" x 3/4" meters . 
The minimum bills listed below apply to all other meter sizes. 

Meter Size Minimum Bill 
3/4 $14.57 includes the first 3,000 gallons 
1 21.82 includes the first 5,000 gallons 

1-1/2 41.47 includes the first 10,000 gallons 
2 55.81 includes the first 15,000 gallons 
3 81.15 includes the first 20,000 gallons 
4 135.28 includes the first 30,000 gallons 
6 204.73 includes the first 50,000 gallons 
8 298.99 includes the first 80,000 galfons · 
10 421 .38 includes the first 120,000 gallons 

The rates to be charged for water used in excess of the minimum usage 
amount are the same regardless of meter size. 

All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalfy if paid after the due date. 

CANCELLED 

OCT 17 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUEi _ _,_. _.J'"""~ ....... 1 .... 2""'"6~2=0'--'1 __ 1_ DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY . _ ~_/ TITLE: . Cha rman 
·Hen onaker 

TARIFF BRANCH 

.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Commiss n of Kentucky lfflG§s~ENo . ZOl\-ODZ 
dated ~- 21.D - Z.Dl I 9/1 /2011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

t-UK ___ t:_n_t_1r~e_A~r~ea""--"S""'"e~rv'""'e""""'"d 

P .S.C. Ky. No. ___ .....;;;;2=0--.05-...---.00=2=9=9 

Sheet of 2 of 2 ------
Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. 99-350 

Sheet No. ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE RATES** 

Service 
Size (Inches) 

1" 
1.5" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

10" 
12" 

Monthly 
Customer Charge 

$ 6.78 
10.10 
12.32 
28.83 
63.41 

112.95 
186.28 
299.91 
451 .06 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

**These charges shall apply to all connections which provide service only for private fire 
protection facilities whether supplied through a fully metered service or an unmetered 
service with a detector check valve and bypass meter. 

Customer charges are lump sum charges according to the applicable service size with 
zero water usage. In case of a fire, charges for water usage shall be in accordance with 
Warren County Water District Tariff effective 12/16/96, Section Ill D. Charges for all 
other water usage shall be in accordance with prevailing Warren County Water District 
rates for general service. Where a detector check valve with a bypass meter is used, the 
water usage shall be based on the combined volume of water used through both the 
detector check valve (estimated) and the bypass meter. All rates are subject to 10 
percent penalty if paid after due date. 

DATE OF ISSUE September27. 2005 DATE EFFE(ffi~-:::t.mm~~~-----, 

I L . I .J---, Cf2-_ c P UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ISSUED BY TITLE: airman KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
8/1 5/2005 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi sion cff46i\t{Jht(yTfA ~~R 5:011 
No. 2005-00299 Dated August 15. 2005 . SECTION 9 (1) 
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Warren County Water District 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ~--~E=n=trr=e~S=e~rv~ic=e~Ar==ea=-----­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

-~---SHEET NO. I of 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

· CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TARIFF FOR 

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effective September 1, 2011, which will be the base rate for the purpose of future 
applications of the purchase water adjustment clause. 

The base rates will be as follows for water purchased from Bowling Green Municipal Utilities: 

Southside (formerly known as Westside) 
Morgantown Road Areas 
Northside Area 
Cemetery Road 

$1.8285 per 1,000 gallons 
$1.0838 per 1,000 gallons 
$1.0525 per 1,000 gallons 
$1.0608 per 1,000 gallons 

The base rate for water sold to Bowling Green Municipal Utilities will be as follows: 

Cemetery Road Sales to Bowling Green Municipal Utilities $1.3129 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE._--'-----'--'-'7/=26=/2=0"-'-1..._1 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

TITLE _________ -=C=ha=inn=an~--------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 201 l- ooz~s DATED-:b-Z.l.rZO t I 

CANCELLED 

OCT 17 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

9/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR Entire Service Area 

P.S.C . Ky. No .~~~~~~~~ 

~=O=r=i~q=i=n~a=l~_Sheet No.~~-1~~~ 

Warren County Water District Cancelling P.S . C. Ky. No.~l"--~~ 

1 Sheet No. (5-29-89) 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TARIFF FOR 

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effective April 1, 
1993, which will be base rate for purpose of future 
applications of the purchase water adjustment clause. 

The base rate will be as follows for water purchased from 
Bowling Green Municipal Utilities: 

Northside Area .4709 per 1,000 gallons 
Westside Area .6604 per 1,000 gallons 

The base rate will continue to be as follows for w=a~t~e=r~~~~~--, 
purchased from Glasgow Water Company which is the sa ~NCELLED 
has been in effect since January 1, 1983 . 

.6500 per 1,000 gallons 
OCT 17 2013 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of KENTUCKY 

EfFECTIVE 

APR 11993 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
r SECTION 9 (1) 

BY·~< PU8Lic 'sERiteE MANAGER 

DATE OF ISSUE March 29 1993 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1 1993 
-=-=M~o-n~t~h"-----=n-a-y~~--=y-e_a_r_ ~M-o_n_t~h~~--D-a_y __ ~=y-e_a_r_ 
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FOR --·· _,intire Area Served 

P.S . C. Ky. No . URC #1 
--~-~----

~~-1~~~--Sheet No . ------2 

Warren County Water District Can cell j ng P. S. C. Ky. No . __ 2 ___ _ 

~-~l~~-~Sheet No. Farag 5 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following revision of policy is prescribed for the customers in the area 
served by Warren County Water District (District). All other rates and 
charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in 
effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this 
Order. 

A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice the 
District 1s average monthly water bill will be required of each 
classification of customers before water service is supplied. 
The deposit may be waived for those customers who apply for 
and pay the Contribution In Aid of Construction Fee based on 
the size of metering equipment at the location . The 
classification of customers is established as follows : 1) 
residential, 2) industrial, 3) commercial and all others . 

Service will be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the 
requested deposit. Interest as prescribed by KRS 74.050 or_C_A_N_C_E_L_L_E_D __ , 
other applicable KRS's will be paid annually by credit to the 
customer's water bill on the anniversary date (month) of the OCT 1 7 2013 
customer's deposit, except no credit may be made if the 
customer's water bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
the deposit. SERVICE COMMISSION 

The District may require a deposit in addition to the initial 
deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if 
there is a substantial change in usage . Upon termination of 
service, the deposit and any interest earned will be credited to 
the water bills owed to the District by the customer with any 
remainder refunded to the customer . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMi\~ISSION 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 1 
~~--~----~~-~-

4!.ren County Water District 

Original Sheet No. 1 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. ------
Sheet 'No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

This regulation prescribes the requirements under which the Warren County Water District 
may implement a purchased water adjustment clause designed to recover the increased costs of 
water purchased, where the water utility is not financially able to absorb ari increase from its 
supplier. This Purchased Water Adjustment Clause shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 
5: 067, as adopted by the Public Service Commission. 

Section 1. Application for Change in Base Rate 

The rates a water utility is currently authorized to charge its customers are based upon the 
wholesale cost of water to that water utility pursuant to valid contracts or wholesale tariffs on 
file with the Commission. For purposes of a purchased water adjustment clause, this wholesale 
rate shall be considered as the base rate, for purchased water and an:y increase or decrease in 
the base rate shall be considered the changed rate. 

• 
(1) In the event there is a change in the base rate, the utility shall file with the Commission 

e following information: 

(a) A copy of the wholesale supplier's tariff effecting a change in the base :fii,~-i!A'i,Q--a----­
statement from the wholesale supplier evidencing the effective date of the chan edG~CELLED . 

(b) A detailed statement of water purchased under the base rate for a mont peA.~! 1 7 2013 
ended within ninety (90) days of the filing date and showing billing both under l§~~~~J~1~~liN 
rate and also under the changed rate; 

CHECKED 
(c) A detailed statement of water sold for the same month period; Publir' ~,,r11ice Commission 

(d) A balance sheet and statement of operating expenses and reve 
recent month period for which that information is available; bY -t;.;;;;:::...,,..,~~~~~--

(e) In the event of an increase only, evidence that the water utility has notifie d its 
customers of the proposed rate revision; 

(f) Revised tariff sheets reflecting the rates the applicant proposes to charge; and 

(g) Such other information as the Commission may request for a proper determination 
of the purchased water adjustment. 

~=E==O=F==I~S=s=u~=~::::::;;:::::::::=============::::;:::::====D=A=T=E==E=F=f=E=CT==l=V=E======================== 
.....-:7'1""~~-~...:...---t,,.,.:.-;~--- ....,!i ..... o_n...,.t .... h- ~ay Yea• 

Post Office Box 1118 
Chairman, Bd. of Commissioners Bowling Green, KY 42101 

· lt e 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 
~~~~----~--~~-

e Original Sheet No. 1 
~~~--~~~~ 

Warren County Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. ------
RUL ES AND REGULATIONS 

(2) The Commission may require that the balance sheet and statement of expenses and 
revenues furnished pursuant to subsection (1) (d) of this section be updated to within ninety 
(90) days of the filing of an application and that the updated information correspond to the 
same month period as the water purchased information furnished pursuant to subsection (1) (b) 
of this section. 

(3) Upon receipt of all the necessary information, the Commission will review the effect 
of the changed rate upon the applicant's operations and if an increase is proposed, determine 
whether all or part of the increase can be absorbed by the applicant. An applicant shall not 
implement its proposed revised rates until the Commission issues an order authorizing the 
applicant to adjust its rates. If an adjustment is authorized, the supplier's changed rate shall 
become the supplier's base rate for use in future applications. 

( 4) The maximum amount of the adjustment so ord~red shall not produce revenue adjust-
ments greater than the difference between the purchased water billed at the b se~~fi'J L ED 

•
chased water billed at the changed rate . 

OCT 17 2013 
(5) The notice required by subsection (1) (e) of this section may be acco pl~~fiusuc 

bill insert. SERVICE COMMISSION 

Section 2. Calculation of the Purchased Wat 
KEO 

· .P.ublir.( Service Commission 
If a change is made in a base rate charged to a water utility by its s ppiler sJ, the unit char es 
of the wholesale tariff shall be increased or decreased by a purchas d watEfif<131j;t.i.~tiffi;fhl: calc 

lated as follows: by /) ~ 
RATES ND TARIFFS 

(1) Water purchases shall be computed at the supplier's base ra e an d the ~1.pplie1 ' s 
changed rate using a period of twelve (12) calendar months ending within ninety (90) days 
preceding the month of the effective date of the supplier's rate change. The difference between 
these amounts shows the total change in the applicant's purchased water costs. 

(2) The total change in purchased water costs shall be divided by the actual number of 
cubic feet or gallons sold, yielding the purchased water adjustment expressed in cents per 
cubic feet or gallons, unless the applicant's water loss exceeds fifteen (15) percent. 

(3) In instances where the water loss exceeds fifteen (15) percent, the actual water 
sales shall be divided by eighty-five (85) percent yielding the maximum allowable water 

=-r:=E==O=F::::::===:::=:=::::::==::::=:=:::=::=::====:::===D=A=T=E==E=Ff=~=~CT==I=.V=E========================= 
· ..-:11.-o_n...,.t .... h- ~.a y Ya;;..;: 

Post Office Box 1118 
Bd. of Commissioners Bowlin Green KY 101 

nocress 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P. s .c. Ky. No .--=1:..-~~~-----~~ 

Ori~inai Sheet No. 1 

Warren County Water District Canco l lin~ P.S.C. Ky. ·No . 

Sheet ?lo. 
l . 

RULES AtlD REGULAT!ONS' 

purchases. The maximum allowable water purchases shall then be multiplied by the change in 
cost per cubic foot o r gallons, yielding the total allowable change. The total allowable change 
shall then be divided by the actual number of cubic feet or gallons sold, yielding the purchased 
water adjus tment expressed in cents per cubic feet or gallons. 

Section 3 . Procedure for Distribution of Refunds from Suppliers 

In the event a w a tei- utility receives a refund from its supplier for amounts previously paid, the 
water utility shall immediately apply to the Commis s ion for authority to make adjustments on 
the amount~ charged customers' bills under this regulation as follows: 

(1) The to tal refund received by the water utility s hall be divided by the number .of 
cubic feet or gallons of water the water utility estimates it w.ill sell to its customers during 
the two (2) month period beginning with the -first day of the month following receipt of the 

.fund, yielding the refund factor to be applied against each cubic foo t of water s old thereafter. 

(2 ) Effective with meter readings taken on and after the. first day of the second month 
follo wing receipt of the refund, the water utility will reduce by the refund factor any pur­
chased water adjustment that would otherwise be applicable during the period. The period 
of reduced purchased water adjustment shall be adjusted , if necessary, in order to most 
nearly approximate the to tal a mount to be refunded. The water utility shall make full distri-
bution of the refund within two (2 ) months. CANCELLED 

(3) In the event a water utility receives a large or unusual refund the0&lt~r7u200y m 3.Y 
apply to the Commission for a deviation from the procedure for distributi ml{lf~t.mQ~if ed 
herein. . . SERVICE COMMISSION 

· DA'X'E 0 7 

rs ~rnEo 

Bas e Rate: Northside . 3561 per 1, 000 Gallons 
Westside . 5501 per 1, QJ..1,,.0,0w,...r.,C;;.,;:ai..J,1~1o~a!Tlss-------. 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

FEB 2 2 1982 . 

by 7~~FFS 

DATE EFfECTlYE _JJ_o_n_,t_h_ ~al 'fa ;1. • 
P ost Office Box 1118 

Bd. of Commissioners Bowling Green, KY 42101 
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FOR Entir~ Area Serve d 

U/fl l .P , s ,c, JCy . No. -. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~· 

a#~ · Sheet No. __ ~1 ___ _..;;__ 

. Cancelling P.S~G. Ky~ No. ---

Additional Rules and Regulations. These 
the rules of the Kentucky &ilr-;_.i• Set\! i• e 

' 

Shee:t No. 
~~~~~~~~~-

, / 

.• ~" ~ y 

Rules and.Regulations are in ~ddition to : 
c. 1111111;., s i "" .Ut\\\~J l?eiqula+oty G;mn'Uu_io\.'\ ~ . ··: 

~ 

Application for Service. Each prbspective customer des~ring water service 
required to sign the District 1 s standard Application for Water Service b e fore 
service is supplied .by the District. No service ·will be installed unless there 
is a main distribution line existing along the road from which service is requested. 
It service is desired on the same side of the road as the water main, the mete·r .""." .. 
shall be in~t~lled within 5 feet of the water ·main. If service is desired on the . _;_,­
opposite side of the "road from the water main, the service line will be run unde".!'.' 
the road and the meter installed on private property adjacent to the highway right 
of way, provided the distance from the main line to the meter point is not more 
than 60 feet. If the distance is greater.than 60 feet, the customer · will'be re~ 
quired to pay the cost of ;installing the· pipe for the additional foot age. 

A. Residential .... 
A contribution in aid of construction as provided in the Schedule of Rates "" · 
and Charges must be paid on all new connections to the existing water line: 

B. Commercial · 
Rules and regulations for commercial service, except as noted below, are the 
same as for residential service. / 

A commercial customer,. or - large- quantity use r, will be required 'to payc·a= 
contribution in aid of construction determined by the s i ze of metering . 
equipmen t as p rovided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges. In addition 
to the connection fee~ the tustomer ~ shall pay, the - cost of installing all ~ 

service line bores or open cuts which e x tend beyond ~PfN'<1El1l:Et5t r 
main. 

OCT 1 7. 2013 . 
Discontinuance of Service by District. District may refuse t~9~t... . o~ ma 
d " . . f h . 1 . f f ' R l rei .PU BLIC f 1scont1nue service or t e vio ation o any o its u es a ~~~ ~~JO or 
violation of any of the tf'o~isions of the Schedule of Rat~s an arges, f 
the application of customer or contract with customer. District may discontinue 
service to customer for the .theft of water or the appearance of water theft devices 
on premises of custoraer. The.Discontinuance of service by District for any cause s 
as stated in this rule does not release customer fro trict 
for the payment of minimum bills as specified in app contrac~ 

with customer. 

MAY 2 3 1979 
lty ~~ 

E GINEERING DIVISION 

DATE OF lSSUE. ·1 October 2---'Sc....L.----.. ....-----

. __ :,~~ ~ .. 0»:1«~~~ 
EFFECTIVE October 25 , 1976 

Month Day Year 



FOR · Entire Area Served 
. IJRC 
· ..P, ~;x. lr y . No. l· 

--~-----~~~~~~ 

NO. .·.e··. 
Warren Cat.mtv Wate:r...P:::..i:;;.;:s~tr=i""'c:..=t:_...;___;...-__ 

au,~ Sheet 1-A 

Cancelling P. s. G. Ky. No. 

... · .. 

:- _· . 

"' .... · 

·: - . . 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

25:050 
All water line exten'Sions wi:ll be in compliance with 807 KAR ·!il. ® W Section 12. 

In sunnnary each customer who hooks on along the line extended will pay our 
1 standard tap fee (residential -- $250.) The developer will receive $125 rebate 

for each connection along the extension. 

If the developer desires service along the line extended, he too will pay the 
standard tap fee just as any other customer . The water district will return 
to hi~ 50 percent of the fee. On a residential tap fee this would amount to $125, 
which would be·,,more than the cost for extending the average distribution line 
for 50 feet. 

Should service be desired on the opposite side of the road from the water -main, 
the District will cross the road with the residential service line at no addi­
tional cost. 

: ·.·.• ,' 

( 

I . 
I 

.· ··· 

CAN.CELLED 

OCT · 1 7 . 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COM.MISSION. 

CHECKED 
Utility Regulatory Cc-.inm:ssion 

.e 
.··.: ··MAY 2 3 1979 ·. 

by ~~ 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

DAT~ OF DATE EFFECTIVE October 25, 1976 
Month Day Year eai· 

ISSUED 
· · 'title · · , 

Chairman, Board of Commissioners RontQ KY-
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FOR Entire Area Served 
u~c.. 

P,s e; isy . No. 1 
~~~~~~~~~~--. , 

.arren County Water District Cancelling P.S.Q. Ky. No. 

• 

-------
Sheet No. 

-----~--~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

·- - ---· - · - ····---- -----·----- . ··-

4. Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten days from 
date of bill at the office of District. Failure to receive bill will not release 
customer from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as above, service will 
be discontinued in accordance with the applicable V~C law. Bills paid on or before 
the final date of payment shall be payable at the net rates, but thereafter the 
gross rates shall apply as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges. Should 
the final date for payment of the bill at the net rates -fall on a Sunday or holiday, 
the business day next following the final date will be held as a day of grace for 
delivery of payment. 

5. Deposit~ A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice the average 
monthly water bill may be required of any customer before water service is supplied. 
The District may at its option return the deposit to the customer after one year. 
Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied by the District against any 
unpaid bills of the customer, and if any balance remains after such application is 
made, said balance shall be refunded to customer. Interest will be paid as required. 

·6 . Point of Delivery. The point of delivery is th.e point where the meter is located 
. on the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the' 
meter shall be installed and maintained by the customer. 

7. Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their contract 
terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three (3) days' written 
notice to that effect, unless contract specified otherwise. Notice to discontinue 
service prior to expiration of contract term will not relie e ny 
minimum or guaranteed payment under any contract or rate. CANCELLED 

8. Customer's Service Line. All service lines beyond the me eri6£'fp~i1it20:18oul be 
installed of material consisting of copper, galvanized, or P'{{E~&<¥~tJBL~t ng 
of not less than 160 psi. The size of service line beyond S\!~\li©~l!JX)rOi~ISliiID ery 
should not be less then 3/4"; however, a larger size may be nee e to provide 
adequate service. If the customer's point of use is at · a higher elevation than 
the point of delivery, the customer- should ·· consult with ~,a -reputable engineering _ 
firm to size the service line from the point of delivery. 

9. Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the District to lay, maintain, 
repair, or remove S\.lCh water lines which is the proper~y of the District located on 
the customer's property with the right of ingress and egress ~ve~!,omer ' s . 
property. The District's duly authorized representat ve '1id-joi f;t:h~rt:<l.hi.dr a thor­
ized employee of the State Health Department bearing rblB1~f ~\Mat~B't r~'1~15~J1d · denti­
fication shall be permitted to enter upon all propert es for the92u~~Gfl:ie of nspec­
tion, observation, measurement, sampling, and testing in ahYd¥da~e.:JW:flth th 
provisions of these Rules and Regulations. by ~,,/' 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

DATE EFFECT I VIE October 25, 1976 
· Month Day Year 

ISSUED 
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FOR :.. .... . Entire 
~·-u~R:---C~-,-----------~~.....;;;__,~-i 

P.s.c. Ky. 

. , Sheet No • 3 

Cancelling P.s.q. Ky. No. -------. --
~.,.~·-~ ... ~ -0:-.._·_ 

. . 
Sheet No. 

RULES · AND REGULATIONS 
- . ," 

.. e ·. ~: -_---"' .~.~ 
-I'.:! .... 

Interruption of ,Service •. . The Dis~rict 
- water . service, but shall not be liable 

for loss, injury, or damage to persons 

. -- . 
will. use reasonable diligence .in supplying 
for b~each of -contract in the event of, o~ _ 
or. property resulting from interruptions in ': .., .- *'" 

service, excessive or inadequate water pressu_re, or· otherwise unsatisfactory serv- ~"{ ' 
ice, whether or not caused by negligence. · - -

Additional Load. The service ~onnection supplied by the District for each custom~ 
er has a def_init·e capacity, and no addition . to the equipment or load connected ·."" 
thereto will be allowed except by consent of the District. Failure to give noiic; 
of a:ddit:ions : or changes in load, and to obtain the District ts consent for same,- ~-~ 

· shall. render the customer liable for any damage to any of -the District.is lines or 
equipment caused by the additional or changed installati~n. .> 

. ~~·- -

12. Notice of Trouble. Customer shall notify the District immediately . should the 
service be unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any defects, trouble ; , 
6r accidents affecting the supply bf water: Such notic~~, if verbal, should be 
confirmed in writing. . ··-. ,. 

·-· .. . ·"'-

13. Nonstandard. Service. Customer shall pay the cost of any special installation : _ 
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water:'-_. ,_,_,. 
tap. ·~·-'""':.. 

14. Scope. This Schedule of Rules an~ Regulations is a part of all contracts for • 
receiving water service from the District, and applies to all service received 
from the District whether t~e service is based upon contract, agreement, signed 
application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, togethen co of the 
District's Schedule of Rates and Charges, shall be kept open toet.4\~~t1Eff he 
office of the District. 

OCT 1 7 2013 
15. Damage to District's Water System. No person shall maliciou l)KC~~~seicor 

negligently break, damage, dest r oy, uncover, deface, or tamp Ea¥to£@O~MJ~~ftff..f re, 
appur tenance, or equipment which is a part of the District's water wor s. 
person violating this provision shall be subject to i mmediate arrest and discontin- . 
uation of water service and .shall. pay the cost of repairing or replacing the pipe 
or appurtenance. 

16. Water Line Extension. An applicant desiring an extension to a proposed real es- · 
tate subdivision will be required to 'pay the_ entire cost of the ex t e n si an An 
agreement must be executed by the developer a copy of hi&l: H> 5tG:al$h~ !) Iri i­
vidual service applications will be in accordance with RH~~y 1f.o ul~JY Ci:-,rnmission 

MAY 2 :i 1979. 

>ATE .OF ISSUE DATE EFFECT I VE October 25. 1976 
· Month Day Year 

SSUED 
-. I 

of Commissiorn;~ r~ Route )'l ])QwJ ~_i;..,..Grce.q •. 



17. 

. 18. 

19. 

FOR En tire Ar ca s erved 
-q·tt-c -

P, a; c. Ky . No. - l. ---
" c?a~· sheet No.-_4 ______ _ 

,, Cancelling P. s .. q . . Ky. No. ____ _ 

· ··- : -~~--She~t 'N·o. -- ;.~-:· ~: 
~. · .. 

• -'~! ·• :. 

_ The customer sha1i''pay·· a'.Ll construction cost and d es ign engineering in 
to reimbursing the District for in ~pection cost. :;. ' . 

.. \.· ·- -.' 

Relocation of Water Facilitie s. District may, at the request of customer, relocate .: 
or cha nge existing District~ownet equipment. Customer shall . reimburse .Dist r ict 
for such changes at .actual cost including appropriate overhead. · 

Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended~ supplemented, or 
otherwise· changed from time to time without notice. Such changes, when effective, 
shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations. 

., ;f • -~i :;, .~· .. 
•, ... 

Conflict. ·· In case of conflict between and . provis'ions of a~y rate schedule and the 
schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall .apply. 

CANCELLED 

OCT. 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

· CHECKED 
Utility Regulatory Comm?ssion 

MAY 2 3 1979 

EFFECT I VE October 25, 1976 
• Mon th bu. _, Year 



Form for filing Rate Schedul69 FOR -e Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

~ame of Issuing Corporation 2 Sheet of 
---~--

2 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

CLASS IF ICA I ION OF SERVICE 

CHARGES FOR NON-RECURRING SERVICES 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Non-recurring Services 

Regular working hours are 7:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Monday - Friday (excluding holidays.) After hours 
charge is any other time. 

The following charges for special non-recurring services shall be made: 

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $25 shall be made for all service reconnections made 
during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service 
on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working 
hours, the charge shall be $65. 

• . Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $25.00 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent 
account or terminate service. Where a customer's service has been discontinued for nonpayment 
of bills and the delinquent customer has paid his or her outstanding bills for service and 
requested reconnection, the water district shall assess a service connection charge in addition 
to a delinquent service charge to re-establish water service. 

PURSUANT TO 807 l<AR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9,(.1..l- '1Je~. B.1-1 /qcJCf 

November 5. 1999 ~T5-Ri~v5E'fi.l':{E aa~uaioy 1 ?@@@ DATE OF ISSUE 
Month Day Year ·SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY _ __;/_l _ ___,/,____J_-_~]1--~---=..:.=a:..:..:..1r.:..:..:.=n~--=-P-=O--=B=-=oc:....:.x_,_1 =-01..:....;:8:;_::;0_._. B=-o=-.:w..;..;..11"'-'·n ..... g-=G'""'"'re"'-"e'-'--'n""'-'. KY'-'-'-_4=2'--'-1 .......... 02 
• R. Harvey Johnston, Ill Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 1999-373 
dated December 27, 1999 



5. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

• 

·" PSC Meter Test Comp.t. Any customer of the District mfrequest a meter test by written 
application to the Public Service commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. 

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $25.00 per trip shall be made for service investigation 
during regular working hours if interruption of a service or service problem is associated with the 
customers own plumbing facilities and beyond the Water District delivery point and is not caused 
by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be $65.00 per 
trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility 
of the customer. 

Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customers' premises reveals 
meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of 
$75.00 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service or other Water 
District facilities, if any, shall also be charged and the customers' bill shall be paid for the amount 
of water service rendered. 

Return Check Charge. When a check, including auto payment, is accepted for payment of a bill 
and the check is not honored by the financial institution, a return check charge $25.00 shall be 
charged. 

Service Line Inspection Charges. A charge of $50.00 shall be made to inspect a customer's 
service line from the point of delivery at the meter service to the point of use. The service line 
inspection charge may be waived if confirmation is received from the Kentucky State Plumbing 
Inspector that a state plumbing permit has been obtained and the State Plumbing Inspector will 
inspect the service line . 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMIS§!ON 
PUBLIC ~t!w 1 1..1c .::,0,v.:v , ;:;~~ .. 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

UtC 2 7 1999 

PUBSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0"11, 
i:~ r:r·r1oh 1 a (. ) V t... \..I I 1\1 v I 

BY: S/-o\.fJ•I}..l;tJJ f:.t,Y 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSiON 

7)-ee. c!J7, /qc/9 
DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 1999 DATE OF EFFECTIVE Jal9tHll") 1 :rnoa 

rot Day Year . Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY ~----.:=--~-/~J~r-_-f __ ~-~~~-e~h~a~ir~m~a~n~~P~O~B=o=x~1=0~18=0~,~B=o=w=lin~g~G=-=re=e~n~,KY~ 
42102 

R. Harvey Johnston, Ill Title Address 

.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 
1999-373 dated December 27, Hl99 
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• 

• 

. . .... FOR Entire Area Served 
P.S.C. Ky. No. 2005-00331 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) ------ Sheet of 1 of 1 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. 89-184 

Sheet No. 1 of 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1. Contributions in Aid of Construction (Installation Cost) 

A. The established contribution for a water service connection with a 5/8 x 3/4 
inch meter shall remain the same as approved and made effective August 
22, 1989 in PSC Case No. 89-184. 

B. 

5/8 x 3/4 inch Meter ..................... ............................................ ..... $450.00 

The contribution for all water service installations larger than 5/8 inch shall 
be the actual cost of the water service connection (installation) including 
the cost of crossing the road and any equipment required to meet the 
customer's water supply needs. An estimate of the cost shall be made by 
the District and paid in advance by the customer prior to the installation. 
Any over-payment shall be refunded by the District and any under-payment 
shall be paid by the customer to the District. 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DA TE OF ISSUE --+'· M;..;..;.a=r-=ch:....:...-=8.a....;;:2=0-=06=---

1recJ ~o..c.L 
DATE EFFEC IVE March 15. 2006 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ISSUED BY TITLE: Ch irman OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE --~----

3/15/2006 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comm is ~ion of Kent~ro~~~e) 
No. 2005-00331 Dated February 7. 2006 

~ By __ ~-------~~--~--~---
Executive Director 



FOR t:n tire _~_rea .'3er-: 2:! 

P . S . C . Ky . >:o . ---
Original Sheet ;.io. 
~--~------ -------~~ -\'1.:irren Count·· ;:a. ter Dis tr .:.ct Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. 89-184 

Sheet :-io. ------------- ----------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. contribution in Aid of Construction. The established 
contribution fee is based on the size of metering equipment 
required as noted below: 

2. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , 
6 meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Actual Cost 

In addition to the above connection fees for the various 
size meters, the customer shall pay the cost of installing 
all service line bores or open cuts which extend beyond 
5 feet of the water main, on 2-inch meters or larger· r--=-~------~--. 

CANCELLED 

Service line inspection charqe. 
plumbing permit is not obtaine 
inspector does not inspect service 
shall be made for a trip to inspect 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

In cases where SE 'a t.e OMM1ss10N 

fJ co 1~1; plumbing 
l illiEM T K'\c'na e of $ 2 5 

the r.ifetv·t-ce line. 

DATE OF ISSUE Augus t 21 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE-:.!A~u.gu~s~t--~~2~2~~~~1~98~9"--
Month Day Year e · Mon th Day "" ~r 

ISSUED BY~ '?:, _z.,,-&~~m•o· · 
L. E. ~~itn Title 

p 0 Box 1119 I B0 1.jl iog G;;een. '<'1 

Addres~ 
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FOR Entire Service Area 
Commuriity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

-~~--SHEET N0. __ ___:_4 ___ _ 

Warren County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CONTENTS 

The following policy is prescribed for the customers in the area served by Warren County Water District 
(District). All other-rates, charges, rules and regulations not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same 
as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

PROVISIONS FOR STANDARD SERVICE, NON-STANDARD SERVICE AND FIRE PROTECTION: 

I. STANDARD SERVICE (Standard Water Tap) 

A. Based on information provided by the customer, the standard service size for a water tap shall be 
established by the Water District. Each customer's meter shall be properly sized to measure all 
water usage of the customer as determined by the Water District. The meter installation cost to 
meet the standard service size for each customer shall be paid for by each customer at the 
Water District's established contribution fee for the meter size required and the contribution fee 
as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) . 

B. Should a customer's rate of water flow and usage change such that the water meter will not 
accurately measure the water used , the custqme.r shall be responsible for paying the Water 
District's established contribution fee based on the meter size required to accurate!/ measure the 
water used. The Water District will refund to the customer the salvage value of the original 
metering equipment that can be recovered and reused. 

C. Any existing or proposed service connection which has minimum and/or maximum flow rates that 
do not fall within the range defined b_elow for a Standard Service shall be considered a Non­
standard Service. The range of flow rates .for a Standard Service with a particular meter size 
shall be as follows : 

1. The customer's low flow rate shall be greater than the 95 percent a( cu~~NCELLED 
point for low flow registration of the meter. 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATEOFISSUE ______ ~4/=2=6/=20~1~1 ________ ,..-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ...... 
Month/Date/Year KENTUCKY 

DATEEFFECTNE _____ ....><!....'-"-==-'-'--------~ ~--=-P~U~B~L~IC~S~E~R~V..:....:...:IC~E~C~O=.:.:M~M~IS=S~l~O~N=-----f 
JEFF R. DEROUEN 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 
BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMivfISSION 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 

IN CASE NO. __________ DATED _____ _ 
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• 

FOR _____ E=n=t=rr~e=Se=rv~1=·ce~Ar=e=a ___ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

___ 2 ___ SHEET N0. ___ _:.4 ___ _ 

Warren County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

2. The customer's sustained high flow rate shall be less than the maximum 
continuous rate specified for the meter and the customer's intermittent high flow 
rate shall be less than the maximum for the normal operating range of the meter. 

The low and high flow rates described above for each water meter size shall be as stated 
by the manufacturer of meters used by the Water District. 

D. Any service connection that involves fire protection facilities is a Non-standard Service. 

E. No unmetered water connection to the Water District's water mains will be allowed. All fire line 
service connections shall be metered. 

II . NON STANDARD SERVICE 

Ill. 

. A customer shall make application for service and pay the actual cost of any special installation 
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water 

AN CELLED 

OCT· 1 7 2013 FIRE PROTECTION 

A. The Water District will install fire hydrants for the City and County fire depalltttte!.Cll.s:;:'..b.r~.l:ml~~~ 
provided the Water District is reimbursed for the cost of installation and the Water District's 
engineers determine that at the location the fire hydrant is to be im;talled, a flow rate from the fire 
hydrant will meet the requirements of the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("PSC"). 

B. Fire hydrants installed prior to June 7, 1992, that have a flow rate of less than 250 GPM @ 20 
psi residual pressure wil l be identified and the fire department advised in writing of the fire 
hydrant location. 

DATE OF ISSUE _ _ ____ ...!!4/_,,_26=/2=0=1~1 __ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ______ 6=/_,_,_l/=20...,,1..._l __ _ 

TITLE _________ __,,C=ha=inn=an~--

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC 

IN CASE NO. DATED 

E COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXEC UTIVE DI RECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~#~~-: -EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Warren County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Entire Service Area 
Comrimnity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_---'3"--__ ,SHEET N0. ___ 4~---

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO·----...,....--

---=3 ___ SHEET N0. ____ 4 ___ _ 
(Dated 3/25/96) 

RULES .A.ND REGULATIONS 

C. While fire hydrants are provided as a service to the public within the Water District's service 
area, because of the potential for damage to the Water District's system and unmetered use 
of water at fire hydrants installed directly on the Water District's water mains , these fire 
hydrants are only to be used and operated for fighting fires by the fire departments. 

D. As a service to the public within its service area and for the protection of the public welfare, 
the Water District will furnish water to fight a fire from a fire hydrant connected directly to the 
Water District's water main at each fire location free of charge for a period not to exceed a 
total of 4 hours of usage as defined below in Section H.1. In the event that more than 4 
hours of usage occurs in fighting a fire , the owner of the property where the fire occurs shall 
pay for all of the water used in accordance with the Water District 's standard water rate as in 
effect on the date of the fire and approved by the PSC. 

E. Fire hydrants shall not be used by any contractor, property owner, governmental agency, 
individual, corporation, or others to secure water for any purpose. The use of a fire hydrant 
by anyone other than properly authorized fire department personnel for fighting a fire shall 
be considered a "theft of service" and prosecuted in accordance with the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky. The user shall pay the Water District a meter investigation 
charge as set forth in the Water District charges for special services as approved by the 
PSC, any damages to the Water District's property, and the full cost of tl'l'!!~~·1€e!s-----. 
fraudulently obtained along with all other applicable costs of the Water 
the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. 

F. The fire departments util izing fi re hydrants connected to the Water Dist ic~arw~oofl:!l 
maintain a record of any water used, including the date, location, the ti tclt:i&:~M ISSION 
department began pumping water, the time that the fire department discontinued pumping 
water, the approximate rate(s) of flow, the length of any interruptions in pumping water, the 
cause of the fire, and property owner for whom the water was used and shall file a report 
with the Water District monthly. A non-reporting fire department shall be assessed a penalty 
of $25.00 for each failure to submit a report in a timely manner. The record of the fire 
department in conjunction with the Water District's daily master meter readings and normal 
daily water usage for the service zone will be used in determining the amount of water used 
to fight a fire . 

DA TE OF ISSUE ______ -"4/""'26""/2=0=1~1 --------.-----------------. 
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~6~/1=a=o~1 ~1 _______ ~1----P_U_B_L_IC_S_E_R_V_I C_E_C_O_M_M_I S_S_l_O_N_---I 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
· :' : thfDai.e / Year EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

ISSUEDBY __ ~~~~~~""'-"'~~'-3<:=----------C/ (Signature of Officer) TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE _________ ~C=harrm=·'-"=an,,__________ ~ 
J-------"""'---"---4------1 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TIIB PUBLIC SERVICE COlv1MISSION 
EFFECTIVE 

IN CASE NO. __________ DATED _____ _ 6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

-~4 ___ SHEET N0. ___ 4-'------

Warren County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

__ 4"'--___ SHEETN0 .. ~--~4 ___ _ 

. RULES AND REGULATIONS 

G. The District does not guarantee a water supply including the supply to the Customer's fire 
protection system at any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary depending on 
other water demands on the system, various water facility limitations, or other circumstances 
(including but not limited to power failure, water main/line breakage, etc.). The customer will 
indemnify and hold harmless the District and its employees from and against all claims, 
damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply including supply 
to the customer's fire protection system or any failure of the detector check valve installation, 
metering equipment, and/or appurtenances. 

H. For purposes of "Ill FIRE PROTECTION," the following definitions shall apply: 

1 . A "fire" as used hereinabove shall include any conflagration on a publicly or privately­
owned property. Any re-ignition of a previously extinguished conflagration on the same 
property shall be considered a single fire and any fire resulting from·the same cause shall 
be considered a single fire except that a fire on property owned by different persons or 
entities shall be considered separate fires. 

2. "Hours of usage" as used hereinabove is measured from the time the fire department 
begins pumping water at the scene of the fire until the fire department ceases pumping 
water to .the fire. In the event the fire department ceases pumping water for a period of 
time but later continues pumping to the same fire, the "hours of usage" shall be tolled 
while no pumping occurs and continue to accumulate after pumping continues. Any 
partial hours of usage are rounded to the nearest hour. 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ 4.:.:../2=6"-"/2=0~11~------- ----------------. 
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

DATEEFFECTIVE. _____ ..=....=:<..:~-------- ~--'-P~U~B~L~IC~S=E~R~V~IC=E~C~O.=...;..;..M~M~IS~S~l~O~N"'------1 
JEFF R. DEROUEN 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CON1MISSION 
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6/1/2011 
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IN CASE NO. __________ DATED _____ _ 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR Entire Area Served 
OF KENTL!CKY 

EFFECTIVE P.S.C. Ky. No. _________ _ 

__ ____,2..__ __ Sheet of 3 

JAN 2 2 1997 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

PURSUANT TO 801 KAR 5:011 . Sheet No. ------ -----
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:_~· . . " ~LATIONS 
FOR T PUR' IC ''E--• i'C'~ '"OM"' IS'SiO~I . • -L. v t"{ \~ t. \.' ff~l . \,li· 

L. Classification of Water Service for Purposes of Determining Exemptions from Sales and 
Use Tax. 

A. Residential Classification 

1. Use as a dwelling unit constituting a separate independent housekeeping establishment 
which is separately metered and occupied by one or more persons as a single 
housekeeping unit shall be deemed residential use. The name in which an account is 
established or billed is a non-determining factor and the structure to which service is 
to be provided may be under construction, occupied or unoccupied. 

2. Agricultural use when provided through the same water meter utilized by the dwelling 
structure on the property shall be deemed residential use. 

3. Water meter service installed on property that is intended for future residential use, 
whether the customer's service line is connected initially or planned to be connected 
in the future, shall be deemed residential use. 

B. Non-residential Classification: 

C. 

1. Any use other than a residential use as defined in Section A including specifically, but 
not by way of limitation, industrial and business usage. 

2. Mobile home parks served by a single meter 

3. Multiple dwelling units within one structure when all dwelling un ts~~ 
single meter. 

OCT 1 7 2013 
Determination of Usage KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

The determination of usage as to whether residential or nonresidential is based upon the 
principal purpose for which the water service when it was initially installed or for which the 
structure is being or has been constructed until the District has been notified by the owner 
in writing that the purpose for which the water service was installed has changed. 

DATE OF ISSUE 01 22 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE __ 01 ___ 2_2 ___ 9_7_ 
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

( (__ · / .J =i 7 /J LC~irman ISSUED BY PO Box 1118. Bowling Green. KY 42102 
R. Harvey Johnston, Ill Title Address 



. .. _......., PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSlv1 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 2 2 1997 

PURSUANT TO 801KAR5:011. 

FOR Entire Area Served 
P.S.C. Ky. No. ________ _ 

___ 3=--- Sheet of 3 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ ~----

~l~~~~GULATIONS 

11. Usage from a Water Meter 

A. No more than one residence, including mobile homes may connect to one meter. 

B. A residence and any agricultural usage (with the exception of usage by a tenant dwelling or 
rental dwelling) may be supplied from the same water meter. A tenant dwelling or rental 
dwelling is considered a separate residence and must be supplied from a separate water 
meter. 

C. Where multiple apartment buildings under separate roofs are built on the same lot, each 
building must have one water meter. However, at the discretion of the property owner, each 
apartment within a building may have separate water meters. 

D. Each commercial, industrial, or any other entity must have a separate water meter. 
Excluding residential and apartment complexes, where a commercial, industrial, or other 
entity involves more than one structure on a single lot (lot approved by the local Planning 
Commission), which will be operated as one entity under one entity name, such property can 
be served by one water meter. 

1. Should such property cease to be operated as one entity it will be required that 
separate water meters be paid for by the owner of each lot and the service line(s) from 
the meter(s) to the point of use be installed and paid for by the respective property 
owner(s). 

E. Where multiple residential, commercial, industrial or other such units are under one roof, one 
meter and service line is all that is required. If the property owner desires more than one 
meter, pays the appropriate contribution in aid of construction, and complies with the 
District's rules and regulations pertaining to application for servic ay 
be installed. 

F. Mobile home parks on a single parcel of land, approved by the loc I k~~1ip1ic2~~mis ion 
as a mobile home park, are considered one business and may b &~~~™~\@ . 

DATE OF ISSUE 01 22 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 01 22 97 

Year Month Day Year Month Day 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
951 FAIRVIEW AVE, SUITE B 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 

WC-WATER SERVIC 
UTILITY TAX 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

225342 

Customer Service: 270-842-0052 
After Hours: 270-842-0068 

Fax: 270-842-8360 
Office Hours: 7:30 A.M. - 4:30 P.M . 

225894 l " l 5520 20 . 07 
0 . 60 *** PA D BY B NK DRAFT *** 

20.67 
PREVIOUS BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (Due date does not apply to Previous Balances) 

0 . 00 

,......==~====='+===~'!'-'===~=-===~= ....... ===---. NET AMOUNT DUE 20 . 67 

HISTORY GRAPH - COMPARE YOUR WATER USAGE 
GUL<l'IS 

5440 

3626 

1813 

0 •• • • • • I 1 .. I • • 
J F M A M J J A S 0 N D C 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
951 FAIRVIEW AVE, SUITE B 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 

0000017408 **** **** 5-DIGIT 42103 
1.1 •• 1 •• 1.1 ••• 1111 ••••• 11.1 •• 1.1 ••• 1.1.1 •• 11 •••• 11.1.1 •••• 1.11 

.JOE LILES 
1239 BARRINGTON DR 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103-8756 

IF PAID BY 01/27/00 

GROSS AMOUNT DUE 
AFTER 01/27/00 

22.68 

SPECIAL SERVICE AVAILABLE 
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE 

Automated Payment Plan - No more checks to write. 
Conveniently deduct your monthly bills from your 

bank account on the due date. C II or come by for details. 

• ~ffi~9.ij9i J • :am#N9.; •. NET AMOUNT !u~0MM1ss~ N 20 .( 

1390-135300-1 19860 IF PAID BY 01/27/00 

J~'( •• :®iJtjij@. . Mj~~) J GROSS AMOUNT DUE 
8 01/27/00 1Wl8340 AFTER 01/27/00 

1.1 •• 1 •• 1.1 ••• 1111 ••••• 1.1.1 •• 11 ••• 11 •• 1.11 ••• 1 •• 1.11 •••• 1 •• 11 
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 10180 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42102-4780 

I ~llll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 

22.( 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
951 FAIRVIEW AVE, SUITE B 
BOWLING GREEN, KV 42101 

WC-WATER SERVIC 
UTILITY TAX 
SEWER SERVICE 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

61 144 

PREVIOUS BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (Due date does not apply to Previous Balances) 

Customer Service: 270-842-0052 
After Hours: 270-842-<>068 

Fax: 27<>-842-8360 
Office Hours: 7:30 A.M. • 4:30 P .M . 

10 
i ' 

10 
t 

830 

830 

9.75 
0.29 
8.96 

19.00 

- .o 

====""'P===""""l NET AMOUNT DUE 17.99 

HISTORY GRAPH - COMPARE YOUR WATER USAGE 

830~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---=,---

IF PAID BY 01/19/00 

GROSS AMOUNT DUE 
AFTER 01/19/00 

19 . 76 

SPECIAL SERVICE AVAILABLE 
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE 

=: =_ -==--==--==--==--==--==__._=_-=.=..__..=_-=.=_.I= ___ 
Automated Payment Plan • No more checks to write. 

Conveniently deduct your monthly bills from your 
bank account on the due date. Call or come by for details. 

D J F 'M A M J J A S 0 N C 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

BY PREPARING YOUR HOME FOR WINTER1 YOU CAN PREVENT WATER 
DAMAGE FROM FROZEN PIPES. DISCONNtCT HOSES FROM OUTSIDE 
HYDRANTSi CLOSE VENTS NEAR WATER LINES UNDER YOUR HOMELAND 
K~0"6 -~i;IC.f AMO HOW TO TURN THE_ WATER OFE UNDER YOUR HOnE . 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

MAR 02 2000 
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH PAYMENT . 

ADDRESS MUST SHOW THROUGH ENVELOPE WINDOW 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
. 951 FAIRVIEW AVE, SUITE B 

BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101 

0000054155 ***** ALL FOR AADC 400 
l1LuluLl ••• llll11111l1ll1l111ll1111ll1l111l11ll1l111l1ll!1I 

HANDS INC 

:: ::r@rr~~e:~9~ti::: gr;~9;:: r======+"===--tNETAHOUNTDUE 
1020-660000-1 11217 IF PAID BY 01/19/00 

:Pi@ :::m.ttMi®.'i n::=r!g~~ ] GROSS AHOUNT'DuE 
2 01/19/00 1N23126 AFTER 01/19/00 

1.1 •• 1 •• 1.1 ••• 1111 ••••• 1.1.1 •• 11 ••• 11 •• 1.11 ••• 1 •• 1.11 •••• 1 •• 11 

WARREN COUNTY WA ""Dr' .... -
P.O. BOX 10180 
BOWLING GREEN, KY 42 02-4-W~T 

17 .9' 

19.7 

L22 KINGSTON CROSSING 
PO BOX 9637 
.BOlilLING GREEN, KV 42102-9637 

Ut; 1 7 :::3 
SE~~0i~~~j,~ .. ~~~I JS)~: I 

I Ill~ 11111011 II D~ DI 111111 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

Bsti~\71~~MM1ss10N 
"i:?d ~-d}~~e~J) . 
I.) flffECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5'011 
(Based on the Kentucky Water Shortage Response Plan - Revised 6/883ECTION 9 (1) · · 

BY:~~ M 
The KY Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet has ~OOiiiji ~MM1ssioii 
Drought Notification System based on weather monitoring data, water resource scientists, 
and federal, state, and local agencies. Two levels of water shortage conditions have been 
identified. 

1. Water Shortage Watch 
The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Watch when water supply data 
indicate the potential for water shortages. Local governments and water utility 
managers are responsible for determining the need for local response and for 
making preparations for water shortages. The Cabinet must be kept informed of all 
shortages and actions taken in response to the shortage so the lifting of such 
measures can be accomplished. 

Specific measures WCWD shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues 
a Water Shortage Watch are: 

a) 

b) 

c) 

Monitor water supplies daily. Refer to Section 2 "Evaluating Vulnerability to 
Water Shortages" to determine how much water the community has available 
and how much will be needed. 

Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so the appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the c:~'*·~· ~'------~ 

CANCELLED 
Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken. 

OCT 1 7 2013 
2 W t Sh rta W . KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

. a er 0 ge arnmg SERVICE COMMISSION 
The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Warning when o 
supply systems in an area have entered the emergency phase of a water shortage. 
Local governments and water utility managers should have already adopted water 
shortage response plans in their areas, and most systems should be in some phase 
of response to the shortage. 

Specific measures WCWD shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues 
a Water Shortage Warning are: 

a) 
b) 

c) 

Continue to monitor raw water supplies and system demand daily. 
Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so an appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the conditions . 
Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken. 
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Should water supply data and/or system demand data indicate an inability to supply 
customers at current operational levels, WCWD shall notify the Judge Executive 
who shall issue a water shortage notification to the public based on the severity of 
the situation. Notifications in order of severity are: 

1. Advisory Phase 
• Issue water shortage advisory 
• Set conservation goals and prepare for decreasing supply 
• Inform the public about the potential problem 
• Request voluntary conservation (Expect only 5-15% reduction in demand) 

2. Alert Phase 

3. 

4. 

• Issue water shortage alert 
• Set more stringent conservation goals 
• Restrict Class 3, non-essential, water uses to odd/even schedule 
• Request voluntary conservation for all water use 
• Inform the public about the problem 
• Monitor compliance with the restrictions on Class 3 use and enforce when 

necessary 

Emergency Phase 
• Issue water shortage emergency declaration 
• Set more stringent conservation goals 
• Ban all Class 3 and restrict all Class 2 water uses 
• Inform the public 
• Enact conservation pricing 
• Monitor all drought-related activities, especially compliance with the bans. 

Enforce as necessary CANCELLED 

Rationing Phase OCT 1 7 2013 
• Begin mandatory allocations of water KENTUCKY Pu s u c 
• Immediately reduce usage by 25 percent SERVICE COMM1ss10 N 

• Ban Class 3 uses, restrict Class 2 and Class 1 water uses 
• Inform the public 
• Enact Conservation pricing 
• Set new conservation goals and monitor all shortage-related activities, 

especially compliance with the allocations. Enforce as necessary 

Evaluating Vulnerability to Water Shortages 

Three conditions exist which can create water shortage: 

PUBLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 
OF l\ENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

1 . Inadequate raw water supply 
JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: s:.~ i}uJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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• Big Barren River is controlled by the flood control dam at Barren River 
Lake and operated by the Army Corps of Engineers. 

• Bowling Green Municipal Utilities owns and operates the Water Treatment 
Plant which supplies water on a contract basis to Warren County Water 
District. 

• BGMU has a Water Shortage Supply Plan similar to Warren County 
Water District. It is attached as Exhibit A. 

2. Increasing demand exceeding treatment capacity 

See Exhibit C. 

3. Increase demand exceeding distribution system capacity from BGMU 

WCWD purchases its water supply from BGMU and may implement various 
phases of the Water Shortage Response Plan due to problems of the water 
transmission system to deliver water to the distribution system . 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBL!C SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

JAN 1 0 20('0 

PURSUANT TO 80"7 KAR 5:01 1. 
SECT!ON 9 (1) 

BY : ._~;Jlf~ ~ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISS!ON 
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EXAMPLES OF PRESS RELEASES 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

Advisory Phase PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

Warren County, KY - Due to the recent abnormally dry weather cons+tig.O~le &..y 
indication of significant rainfall in the foreseeable Mure, residents of WStfel\F€~0MM1ssioN 
should begin conserving water. For the month(s) of , Warren County 
received only percent of normal rainfall for the comparable period. The 30-day 
outlook form the National Weather Service calls for more abnormally dry weather. 

The State of Kentucky has declared a local water shortage ADVISORY. At this time, 
there is an immediate need to begin voluntary conservation measures. 

According to officials at the Kentucky Division of Water, consumers can cut water 
use by as much as 15% with very little difficulty or discomfort by using voluntary 
water conservation practices. 

All non-essential uses of water should be minimized, such as watering lawns, 
washing cars, and hosing off pavement. 

If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Warren County can be cut significantly. 
If you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-
4656 . 

Alert Phase 

Warren County, KY -A water shortage ALERT has been declared 1'µr.;.me.J1J1..aroan... _ ___, 
County Water District service area. 

(Describe the supply situation, given unrestricted water demand.) 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
Under the ALERT, and in order to ensure adequate supplies for ne'e.9SSal"i~~;;---_J 
citizens are urged to practice conservation in all use of water. Non-essential water 
use, is restricted according to the following schedule: 

1. Outside use for addresses ending in an odd number shall be limited to 
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays. 

2. Outside use for addresses ending in an even number shall be limited to 
Wednesdays, Fridays and Sundays. 

Non-essential use includes ornamental watering, filling of swimming pools, washing 
of motor vehicles, driveway or pavement washing, refilling of air conditioning cooling 
towers, and the serving of water in restaurants except by request. 

Conservation of all water uses, accompanied by these restrictions, can reduce water 
use by 15 - 30 percent. Warren County Water District customers can extend limited 
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water supplies, avoiding further restrictions, by observing these bans and conserving 
water at all times. 

(Project results of compliance) 

If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Warren County can be cut significantly. 
If you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-
4656 . 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 (1) 

sv: s~~ &,y 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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Definitions of Classes of Water Uses 

PUBU C SERVI CE COMM !SS ION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0f 1, 
Class 1 (Essential uses) SECTION g (1) 
• Water necessary to sustain human life and pets, and to mainte\tl _m~~ fu,u 

standards of hygiene and sanitation SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

• Patient care and rehabilitation 
• Water hauling sales for domestic use where not reasonably available elsewhere 
• Firefighting 
• Health and public protection purposes as approved by health officials and 

municipal governing body 

Class 2 (Socially or Economically Important uses of Water) 
• Personal, in-house water use including kitchen, bathroom and laundry 
• Water hauling sales for non-domestic use when other sources are not reasonably 

available elsewhere 
• Commercial car and truck washes 
• Laundromats 
• Restaurants, clubs, and eating places CANCELLED 
• Schools, churches, motels/hotels and similar establishments OCT 1 7 2013 
• Minimal watering of vegetable gardens KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
• Minimal watering of trees where necessary for their survival SERVICE coMM1ss10N 

• Agricultural irrigation of the production of food and fiber or the maintenance of 
livestock 

• Watering by public gardens of community significance where necessary to 
preserve specimens 

• Watering by commercial nurseries where necessary to maintain stock 
• Watering where necessary to establish or maintain revegetation or landscape 

plantings required pursuant to law or regulation 
• Watering of woody plants where necessary to preserve them 
• Minimal water of golf course greens 
• Operation of municipal swimming pools and residential pools that serve more 

than 25 dwelling units 
• Air conditioning refilling for startup at the beginning of the cooling season 
• Makeup of water during the cooling season 
• Refilling of AC's specifically approved by health officials and the municipal 

governing body, where the system has been drained for health protection or 
repair services. 

Class 3 (Non-essential Uses) 
• Use of fire hydrants other than Class 1 & 2 uses, including use of sprinkler caps, 

testing fire apparatus, and fire department drills 
• Flushing of sewers and hydrants except as needed to ensure public health and 

safety as approved by health officials and the municipal governing body 
• Serving water in restaurants, clubs, or eating places except by customer request 
• Failure to repair a controllable leak 
• Increasing water levels in scenic and recreational ponds and lakes, except as 
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necessary to support fish and wildlife 
• Filling fountains, reflecting pools and artificial and artificial waterfalls 
• Watering of annual or non-woody plants, lawns, parks, golf course fairways, 

playing fields and other recreational areas 
• Washing down buildings or structures for purposes other than immediate fire 

protection 
• Flushing gutters or permitting water to run or accumulate in any gutter or street 
• Expanding nursery facilities, placing new irrigated agricultural land in production, 

or planting of landscaping except when required by a site design review process 
• Use of water for dirt control or compaction 
• Watering of lawns, parks, golf course fairways, playing fields and other 

recreational areas 
• Washing sidewalks, walkways, driveways, parking lots, tennis courts, or other 

hard-surface areas 
• Recreational uses other than those specified as Class 2 
• Non-commercial washing of motor and other vehicles 
• Refilling air conditioning cooling towers after draining 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 7 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: __ -~~ &.µ 
oECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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RECEtVED AUS 1 7 19991 

ORDINANCE NO. BG99 - 37 

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES 

ORDINANCE CREATING NEW SECTION OF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM!SS!ON 
OF f<ENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

CHAPTER 23 (WATER AND SEWER) RELATED TCfURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 ·1, 
WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE SECTION9 (1) 

BY:S~ ~ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

WHEREAS, the Bowling Green Municipal Utilities and the Warren County Water District have 

recommended that the City Commission and Warren County adopt a water shortage response program to 

provide for the declaration of official phases of water supply shortage situations and the implementation of 

voluntary and mandatory water conservation measures throughout the City of Bowling Green and Warren 

County in the event a shortage is declared; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners hereby determines that it is in the best interests of the City 

•to adopt such a program. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Bowling Green, K~e~ntu~c ~,.g.a~~~I 
CANCELLED 

1. A new subsection of Chapter 23 (Water and Sewer) is created to read folWCf :11 2013 

23-2.28 Water Shortage Response. KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

a. Whenever the General Manager or the acting General Manager of Bowling Green Municipal 

Utilities (BGMU) and the Manager or the acting Manager of the Warren County Water District, 

the public purveyors of potable water in the City of Bowling Green and Warren County, find that 

a potential shortage of the supply of treat~d water exists or will exist, upon written certification 

thereof to the Mayor of the City of Bowling Green and the Judge Executive of Warren County , 

the Mayor and the Judge Executive may publicly declare a "Water Shortage Advisory. " In 

• addition to the declaration, the Mayor and the Judge Executive shall call upon all customers of 

BGMU and the Warren County Water District to employ voluntary water conservation and to 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

(Orqinance No. BG99 - 37) 
JAN 13 2000 

b. 

. . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
ehmmate the waste of all treated water. SECTION g (1) 

BY : S~ ~ 
Whenever the General Manager or the acting General Manager of BGMU miIE ~.Ma:~1(!.tie 

acting Manager of the Warren County Water District, the public purveyors of potable water in the 

City and Warren County, find that a condition exists where they will not be able to meet the 

expected needs of their customers , upon written certification thereof to the Mayor and the Judge 

Executive of Warren County, the Mayor and Judge Executive may publicly declare a "Water 

Shortage Alert." In addition to the declaration, the Mayor and Judge Executive may call upon 

all customers of BGMU and the Warren County Water District to employ voluntary water 

conservation and to eliminate the waste of all treated water and to use treated water outside of 

buildings (such usage to include, but not limited to , car washing, driveway washing, filling of 

swimming pools, use and filling of fountains and watering of lawns, bushes and trees) only in 

accordance with the following schedule: 

(1) Outside use for addresses ending in an odd number shall be l 1e'il\lflJ~t.~Ofh rsdays 

and Saturdays; and OCT 1 1 2013 

Fridays and Sundays. 

c. Whenever the General Manager or the acting General Manager of BGMU and the Manager or the 

acting Manager of the Warren County Water District find that BGMU and the Water District are 

unable to meet the expected needs of their customers and that such a condition will exist for some 

period of time in the future, and upon written certification thereof to the Mayor and Judge 

Executive of Warren County, the Mayor and Judge Executive may publicly declare a "Water 

Shortage Emergency." In addition to the declaration, the Mayor and Judge Executive may call 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

(Ordi.nance No . BG99 - 37) JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
upon all customers of BGMU and the Water District to employ voluntary water &tmotvatQ.~n and 

BY: Skt~ ~ 
to eliminate the waste of all treated water , to eliminate the use of water ot..fl.¥f.iffi!A5'f<fuilfdi~~S§~ 

to use water only as necessary to maintain minimum standards of hygiene and sanitation and to 

provide for essential health and public protection purposes. 

d. Whenever the Mayor and Judge Executive have declared a "Water Shortage Alert" or "Water 

e. 

Shortage Emergency" pursuant to paragraph b and c of this subsection, they or BGMU and the 

Warren County Water District may promulgate such administrative regulations governing all water 

usage in Bowling Green and Warren County by all customers of BGMU and the Water District 

as may , in the discretion of the Mayor and Judge Executive appear necessary to protect the health 

and public safety of the residents in Bowling Green and Warren County in a manner consistent 

CANCELLED 
with the terms of this subsection. 

OCT 1 7 2013 
The declaration of a water shortage advisory, water shortage al1 g~~~ci~~~5~mergency 

shall continue until the General Manager or the acting General Manager of BGMU and the 

Manager or the acting Manager of the Warren County Water District find that the conditions 

calling for the declaration no longer exist and upon written certification thereof to the Mayor and 

Judge Executive , the Mayor and Judge Executive may publicly declare the condition no longer 

existing . 

f. In the event there is a water supply shortage in the service area of either BGMU or Warren County 

Water District, but not both, then the appropriate member of management of the utility 

experiencing the shortage shall only make the certifications referred to above to the public official 

who appoints the members of its governing body and that public official may act alone as provided 

- above . 
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' 
(Ordinance No. BG99 - 37) 

' • g. Any person who violates the provisions of paragraph b of this subsection shall be subject to a fine 

not to exceed two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) . Any person who violates the provisions of 

paragraph c of this subsection shall be subject to a fine not to exceed two hundred fifty dollars 

($250.00) and up to ninety (90) days imprisorunent. Each day in violation of the terms of 

paragraph b and c of this subsection shall constitute a separate offense. 

2. The provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared to be severable and , if any section, phrase 

or provision shall, for any reason, be declared invalid, such declaration of invalidity shall not affect the 

validity of the remainder of this Ordinance. 

3. All prior Municipal Orders or Ordinances or parts of any Municipal Order or Ordinance in conflict 

herewith are hereby repealed. 

• 4 . This Ordinance is adopted pursuant to KRS 83A.060 in that it was introduced on 

• 

said Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon signature, recordation 
l 

OCT 1 7 2013 pursuant to KRS Chapter 424. 

ADOPTED: 

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: 
City !erk 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

·'UBL.:C SERVICE COMM IS: 
OF KENTUCKY 

tFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

RSu1-11~r TO 807 KAR s-n­
SF "'TION 9 (1) 

_S"""'i~./!'-->'."-JJ Bu 
W .f THE COMM I~ 

SPONSORED BY: Kirby L. Ramsey , Acting City Manager, 08/06/99 ~ . 3:05 p.m. 
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